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 3/16" = 1'-0"1 Level 1 - Code Plan

CODE BASIS: 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009, ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

TENANT USE GROUP: B - BUSINESS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: III-B, UNPROTECTED, NON-SPRINKLERED

ALLOWABLE AREA: 19,000 SF

PROJECT AREA: 3136 SF

OCUPANT LOAD: 20 PEOPLE

EXITS REQUIRED: 2 PER SECTION 1006.3.2

EXIT SEPARATION REQUIRED: > 1/2 MAX DIAGONAL  =102' - 0"
PER SECTION 1007.1.1

EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED: 32" FOR EACH DOOR PER SECTION 1010.1.1
EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED EXIT 1 = 36"

EXIT 2 = 32"

TRAVEL DISTANCE: 200' PER TABLE 1017.2

ACTIVE FIRE PROTECTION: NON-SPRINKLERED

PLUMBING FIXTURES

TOILETS REQ'D 1 MEN/ 1 WOMEN
TOILETS PROVIDED 1 MEN/ 1 WOMEN

SINKS REQ'D 1 MEN/ 1 WOMEN
SINK PROVIDED 1 MEN/ 1 WOMEN

DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQ'D 1
DRINKING FOUNTAIN PROVIDED: AVAILABLE VIA BREAK ROOM SINK

SERVICE SINK REQ'D 1
SERVICE SINK PROVIDED 1

No. Description Date

SHEET LIST

ARCHITECTURAL
LS100 - LIFE SAFETY
A100 - FLOOR PLAN

ELECTRICAL
E200 - ELECTRICAL PLAN

MECHANICAL/PLUMBING
MP200 - MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING PLANS
MP300 - MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING SCHEDULES
MP301 - MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING DETAILS
MP400 - MEP SPECIFICATIONS



WALL TYPES
EXISTING WALL

MTL STUD - GYP BOTH SIDES  - 20 GA. 3 
5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH 5/8" 
LIGHT WEIGHT TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. ON 
BOTH SIDES FOR NEW WALL OR WALL 
INFILL

MTL STUD - FURRING  - 20 GA. 3 5/8" 
METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH 5/8" 
LIGHT WEIGHT TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. ON 
ONE SIDE FOR NEW WALL OR FURRING

INTERIOR LOW WALL - 25 GA. 3 5/8" 
METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH 5/8" 
LIGHT WEIGHT TYPE 'X' GYP BD. ON 
BOTH SIDES UNLESS OTHERWISE 
SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS.  REFER 
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEIGHT & 
CAP MATERIAL

UNDER-COUNTER WALL - 25 GA. 3 5/8" 
METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH 5/8" 
LIGHT WEIGHT TYPE 'X' GYP BD. ON 
BOTH SIDES UNLESS OTHERWISE 
SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS.  REFER 
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEIGHT & 
CAP MATERIAL

6' - 7" 3' - 5"
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5" HOLD WALLS 18" BELOW 
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HVAC AIRFLOW
BRACE TO CEILING/ROOF AS 
REQUIRED.
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 3/16" = 1'-0"1 Wall Types
 3/16" = 1'-0"2 Level 1

No. Description Date
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ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES
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